Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DM01
Compact Magnetic
Inductive Flowmeter
• independent of viscosity, density, pressure
and temperature
• maintenance free
• practically no pressure loss

Design measuring range 0M...05 (G 3/8 … G 1):
Design measuring range 06 (G 1 1/4):
Order Code:
Order number:                         DM01.
Compact magnetic
inductive flow meter
3. P. 01G. F. 0
Power supply:
3 = 12...24 VDC (± 10 %)
16...24 VDC (at output 0,5...10 V)
Material meas. tube / electrodes / O-ring:
P = PVDF / stainless steel / EPDM
PH = PVDF / Hastelloy / FKM
  (for measuring range 0MG, 01G, 02G only)
Measuring range, connection size:
0MG= 0,05...2 l/min, G 3/8“ male (from 0,1 l/min in tol.*)
01G = 0,1...5 l/min, G 1/2“ male ( from 0,25 l/min in tol.*)
02G = 0,25...20 l/min ,G 1/2“ male ( from 1 l/min in tol.*)
03G = 1...50 l/min, G 3/4“ male ( from 2,5 l/min in tolerance*)
05G = 4...200 l/min, G 1“ male ( from 5 l/min in tolerance*)
06G = 5...250 l/min, G 1 1/4“ male ( from 12,5 l/min in tol.*)
NPT thread on request
Output signal:
F = frequency signal (Push-Pull)
A = frequency signal (Push-Pull) and analogue signal 4...20 mA
V = frequency signal (Push-Pull) and analogue signal 0,5...10 V
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Accessories:
SM12.: M12-plug connector with
PVC cable
length: 2 m, 5 m, 10 m
design: straight/angled
(see accessories, type: SM12)
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: 10 bar (20 °C)
  8 bar (40 °C)
  6 bar (60 °C)
Media temperature: -10...+60 °C (not freezing)
Ambient temperature: 5...+60 °C
Housing material: ABS
Wetted materials: st. steel 1.4404, PVDF, Hastelloy,
EPDM, FKM
*Meas. accuracy:
(tolerance)
± 0,7 % of measured value and
± 0,3 % of full scale
Repeatability: ± 1 %
Reaction time: < 100 ms
Min. conductivity: 20 µS/cm
Flow display: LED green
flashes flow proportional
Power supply.: 12...24 VDC (± 10 %)
16...24 VDC (at output 0,5...10 V)
Power consumption: max. 3,6 W
Output signals: frequency signal (Push-Pull)
analogue signal 4...20 mA
analogue signal 0,5...10 V
Electrical Connection: 4-pin round plug M12x1
Protection class IP65 (with screwed on mating
connector)
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Flo